NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


Question No. 374
For Written Reply

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN THE INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: (INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 7-2017)


Ms N I Tarabella (DA) to ask the Minister of State Security:

QUESTION NO: 374

What is the (a) make, (b) model, (c) price and (d) date on which each vehicle was purchased for use by (i) him and (ii) his deputy (aa) in the (aaa) 2014-2015 and (bbb) 2015-2016 financial years and (bb) since 1 April 2016.

REPLY:


Minister of State Security:

	Make
	Model
	Year Model
	Price
	Purchase date
	Financial Year
	Comments

	Mercedes Benz
	S 350
	2015
	R 1 317 517.47
	17/11/2015
	2015/2016
	Mercedes Benz



Deputy Minister of State Security:

	Make
	Model
	Year Model
	Price
	Purchase date
	Financial Year
	Comments

	Jeep 
	Grand Cherokee 3.6L
	2014
	R626 661.00
	12/08/2014
	2014/2015
	Official vehicle Gauteng 

	Jeep
	Grand Cherokee LTD
	2015
	R547 320.00
	31/03/2015
	2014/2015
	Official vehicle Western Cape




	No vehicles have been procured since 1 April 2016 to date.
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